



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16220/2024**

**SUNIL KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate for MCD.  
Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC with Mr. Apoorv  
Upmanyu and Mr. Harsh Vashisht, Advocates for  
DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**03.03.2025**

1. This matter has been listed by the Registry on an office note pointing out that in terms of order dated 22.11.2024, Petitioner has not deposited the costs of Rs. 30,000/-.
2. Accordingly, issue Court notice to Petitioner through all permissible modes, returnable on 21.03.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 3, 2025**

**S.Sharma**