



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16220/2024

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Prasad, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**21.03.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the cost of ₹30,000/- shall be deposited within a period of 10 days.
2. Accordingly, list on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MARCH 21, 2025**

C