



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16220/2024

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS. ...Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Mr. Vansh Luthra,
Advocates (M:9811135509)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. Re-notify on 30th July, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 17, 2025

au