



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16220/2024

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Datta, Mr. Vansh Luthera
and Mr. Siddharth Parashar, Advs. for
R-MCD

Mob: 9811135509

Email: studiojuris.sid@gmail.com

Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC for R-DDA
with Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu and Mr.
Harsh Vashist, Advs.

Mob: 9810047321

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. There was no appearance on behalf of the petitioner on the last date also.
3. Accordingly, issue Court Notice to the petitioner by all modes, including Speed Post.
4. Re-notify on 30th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 30, 2025/SK