



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16220/2024**
SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

As per office report, petitioner has been served.

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to deposit the cost as imposed
vide order dated 03.03.2025 within four weeks. Let him do so.

List on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/sk