



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16220/2024**
SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Kapil Dutta, SC for MCD
Mr.Arjun Mahajan, SC for DDA

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

As per order dated 22.11.2024, while dismissing the petition, the Hon'ble Court has directed the petitioner to deposit a cost of Rs.30,000/-. A considerable time has been passed since that date and compliance of the order has not been done. Today again, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner despite second call. This shows that petitioner has no respect for the Hon'ble Court.

In view of this conduct of the petitioner, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 29.05.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/sk