



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16220/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Senior Central
Government Counsel for R-2.

Ms. Anasuya Choudhry, SSC for UoI
(Through *video-conferencing*)

Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu,
Mr. Ravikant Kumar & Mr. Vishal
Dewan, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.05.2026

%

1. The matter has been listed pursuant to the order passed by the Joint Registrar on 30th April, 2026, wherein it has been noted that the petitioner has failed to pay cost of Rs. 30,000/- imposed by this Court *vide* order dated 22nd November, 2024.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Issue court notice to the petitioner, returnable on 21st August, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 29, 2026/at