



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010841112024

+ **W.P.(C) 16220/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sunil Prasad, Advocate (through VC)**

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu and Mr. Ravikant Kumar, Advocates for DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

21.08.2026

1. The present writ petition is pending before this Court only on account of non-payment of costs by the petitioner.
2. Mr. Sunil Prasad, Advocate appears on behalf of the petitioner through video conferencing and submits that the costs shall be paid within two (2) weeks from today.
3. Taking the aforesaid statement on record, list before the Joint Registrar for compliance on 18th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 21, 2026

Vivek/-